Bonds and Security. 

25.1 Performance Bonds. Contemporaneously with the execution of this Agreement, 
Collector shal l  secure and execute a performance bond to be held by the City (the "Performance 
Bond") to ensure performance of Col lector for the total amount of Twenty-five Thousand and 
Noll 00 Dollars ($25,000.00). The Performance Bond shal l  be on terms and in a form acceptable 
to the City Attorney and shall be issued by a California admitted insurer. The Performance Bond 
shal l  serve as security for the faithful performance by Collector of all the provisions and

[...]

Agreement, after five (5) days' advance written notice to Collector. 

C .  Monetary remedies or damages assessed against Collector due to a breach 
of this Agreement. 

25.2. Replenishment of Bond. Collector shall restore the bond to its original amount of
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), within thi rty (30) days receipt of notice from the City
that any amount has been withdrawn from or assessed against the Performance Bond 

Section 26. Breach of Agreement. 

26. 1 .  Determination of Breach. If the City Manager reasonably determines that